(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settIngs ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) William R. Stott; 2) Bruce Collings; 3) Frank Londry; 4) James Hager Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _(see attached sheet) Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of No.		
5-19-2004 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/449,921	mbers attached? Yes No dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 79 Welling Street West Suite 3000, Box 270, TD Centre City: Toronto State: ON Zip: M5K 1N2	8. Deposit account number: 502651	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. John C. Hunt Name of Person Signing Total number of pages Inclu	June 22, 2004 Signature Date	

TORYS LLP TORONTO

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patenta & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

9-2004 09:32 TORYS LLP TORONTO

Application Serial No. 10/449,921 Inventor(s): William R. Stott et al.

Our Ref. No.: 31603-2012

Continuation of Box 2 of Form PTO-1595

Name and a	address of receiving	party(ies)		
Name: MDS INC	., DOING BUSINES	S AS MDS SCIEX		
Internal Address:				
Street Address: 71	1 Four Valley Drive			
City: Concord	State: <u>ON</u>	Zip: <u>L4K 4V8</u>		

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, we, the undersigned, whose names and full post addresses are set out below:

Names of Inventors	Addresses
William R. Stott	5220 15 th Side Road
	King City, Ontario
	L7B 1K4, Canada
Bruce Collings	2 Hudson Crescent
	Bradford, Ontario
	L3Z 2J2, Canada
Frank Londry	2560 Country Road 11, RR#5
,	Peterborough, Ontario
	K9J 6X6, Canada
James Hager	2747 Inlake Court
J	Mississauga, Ontario
	L5N 2A4, Canada

confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and to the extent we have not already done so, sell, do hereby assign and transfer unto MDS Inc., doing business as MDS Sciex, hereinafter called the Assignee, whose full post office address is 71 Four Valley Drive, Concord, Ontario L4K 4V8, Canada, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to our invention(s) relating to Methods and Apparatus for Reducing Artifacts in Mass Spectrometers as fully set forth and described in United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/384,655 filed on May 30, 2002, United States Patent Application No. 10/449,912 filed May 30, 2003, and in international patent application No. PCT/CA03/00803 filed May 29, 2003, together with our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned applications, any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions,

- 2 -

continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified application under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

WE HEREBY authorize any official whose duty it is to grant patents, to grant any
Letters Patent for the invention to the Assignee, and to its successors, assigns, nominees or other
legal representatives;

WE HEREBY covenant and agree, for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to do all such things and to execute and deliver without further consideration such further assurances, applications, instruments, assignments and other documents as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, for the invention, and vest or secure the same in the Assignee;

This assignment is made by each inventor independently of the assignment of any other inventor or party having an interest in the invention(s);

This assignment can be executed in counterparts;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have each hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

SIGNED at Molelotan	, in the Province of Ontario, Canada this	
19 day of May	, 2004. UB Stoll	
	William R. Stott	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS		
I, Wim Sved h	, whose full post office address is	
5220 15th Sidewood,	did see William R. Stott, who is personally known to me	
state that I was personally present and to be the person named in the above as	did see William Re Stott, who is personally known to me signment, duly sign and execute the same on the date set	

	- 3 -	
forth above.	Werified to State	
	Signature of Witness	
SIGNED at Concerd. 18 day of May	, in the Province of Ontario, Canada this	
18 day of May	_, 2004.	
	Bruce Collings	
	Bruce Collings U	
STATEME	NT OF WITNESS	
	, whose full post office address is	
2 Park Blen Drive 7	Bruce Collings, who is personally known to me to	
state that I was personally present and did see	Bruce Collings, who is personally known to me to	
be the person named in the above assignment	, duly sign and execute the same on the date set	
forth above.	/ 1/2.//0 -	
	Signature of Witness	
	900	
SIGNED at Concord.	, in the Province of Ontario, Canada this	
18 day of May	, 2004.	
10 day 01		
	Hondry	
	Frank Londry	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS		
1. Day Jons	, whose full post office address is	
2 Park Glen Driv	Mondo Chtoria,	
state that I was personally present and did see	Frank Londry, who is personally known to me to to duly sign and execute the same on the date set	
forth above.	, car, organization and data set	
	Kall	
	Signature of Witness	

-4-

SIGNED at	, in the Province of Ontario, Canada this
18 day of	104. Muy Hay
STATEMENT O	DF WITNESS
I, Ray Jon	, whose full post office address is
state that I was personally present and did see Jam	des Hager, who is personally known to me to be
the person named in the above assignment, duly significant.	nature of Witness

RECORDED: 06/29/2004